@ Justrite.

10 Gallon, Oily Waste Can, Hands-Free, Self-
Closing Cover, Red - 09300

Product Images

B
LT R NGHT©
o - P

7/21/23



Short Description

Dispose of oil-soaked rags

Prevent fires caused by stray sparks or spontaneous combustion

Lid stays closed when not in use

Round construction and elevated base allow circulation of air to disperse heat
Approved by FM, UL/ULC, AND TUV

Description

Rags and cloths soaked with solvents, thinners, linseed oil, combustible adhesives and other flammable
liquids present a serious fire risk when improperly discarded. Lid opens to no more than 60 degrees and
stays closed when not in use, isolating contents from fire sources and limiting oxygen to virtually eliminate
the risk of spontaneous combustion. Round construction and elevated base allow circulation of air around
can to disperse heat and reduce moisture build-up and rusting. Durable steel construction with a powder-
coat finish provides chemical resistance. Ten-year warranty.

7/21/23



Specifications

Model No

UPC

International Model No.

Pallet Quantity

FM Approval

UL Approval

TUV Approval

OSHA Compliance
Color

Material Specifications

Dimensions, Exterior

Capacity
Liter Capacity
Net Weight, Ibs

Net Weight, kg

09300

697841002302

09300

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Red

Steel

18.25" H x 13.938" Outer Dia.

464mm H x 354mm Outer Dia.

10 gallon
38
10.5

4.8

7/21/23



