

10 Gallon, Oily Waste Can, Hands-Free, Self-Closing Cover, Red - 09300

Product Images





Short Description

- Dispose of oil-soaked rags
- Prevent fires caused by stray sparks or spontaneous combustion
- Lid stays closed when not in use
- Round construction and elevated base allow circulation of air to disperse heat
- Approved by FM, UL/ULC, AND TUV

Description

Rags and cloths soaked with solvents, thinners, linseed oil, combustible adhesives and other flammable liquids present a serious fire risk when improperly discarded. Lid opens to no more than 60 degrees and stays closed when not in use, isolating contents from fire sources and limiting oxygen to virtually eliminate the risk of spontaneous combustion. Round construction and elevated base allow circulation of air around can to disperse heat and reduce moisture build-up and rusting. Durable steel construction with a powder-coat finish provides chemical resistance. Ten-year warranty.

Specifications

Model No	09300
UPC	697841002302
International Model No.	09300
Pallet Quantity	18
FM Approval	Yes
UL Approval	Yes
TUV Approval	Yes
OSHA Compliance	Yes
Color	Red
Material Specifications	Steel
Dimensions, Exterior	18.25" H x 13.938" Outer Dia. 464mm H x 354mm Outer Dia.
Capacity	10 gallon
Liter Capacity	38
Net Weight, lbs	10.5
Net Weight, kg	4.8